

BY: Delegate Schisler

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 469, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

In the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB0469/080410/2), strike Amendment No. 2 in its entirety.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 23, after “WHO” insert “INTENTIONALLY AND”.

On pages 2 and 3 of the bill, strike beginning with “SANCTUARY,” in line 23 on page 2 down through the first “OYSTER” in line 1 on page 3.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 2, after “RESERVE” insert “THAT IS”; in the same line, strike “BUOYS,” and substitute “BUOYS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO”; in line 3, strike “REVOCATION” and substitute “SUSPENSION”; in the same line, strike the first “A” and substitute “THE”; in line 4, strike “LESS THAN 2 YEARS BUT NOT”; and in same line, strike “5 YEARS” and substitute “1 YEAR”.